AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1) OF CHAPTER SIXTY-
SIX (Of.) OF THE LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY NINE (1379) RELATING TO
INTEREST.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.-

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter sixty-six
(66) of the general laws of one thousand eight hundred
and seventy-nine (1879) be amended by adding thereto tlie
following:

Provided, That all contracts hereafter made shall bear
the same rate of interest after they become due as before,